

i»¿SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28907-28909 OF 2013  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 4-6  
(Application for permission to file Additional documents)

M/S. SANKHALA POLYMERS PVT. LTD. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS  
THE INCOME-TAX OFFICER ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and Order dated 29th January, 2013 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in I.T.A. Nos. 1100 of 2006, 33 and 34 of 2013. Counsel for the petitioner has filed application for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petition after curing the defects which is barred by time by 89 days and condoned by the Additional Registrar's Sec. I-B.

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the petitioner has on 24th September, 2013 filed an application for permission to file Additional Documents. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 4 and circulated herewith.

The matters alongwith application above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 26TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR